09-18-2000



101458680

CORDATION COVER SHEET

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Telesis Medical Management, Inc. 777 Westchester Avenue Suite 201 White Plains, New York 10604 A Delaware Corporation Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? No 3. Nature of conveyance Change of Name Execution Date: April 7, 2000	2. Name and Address of receiving party(ies) Physician WebLink Management Services, Inc. 777 Westchester Avenue Suite 201 White Plains, New York 10604 If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: No (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? No
4. A. Trademark Application No.(s) 75/909,064, 75/862,659, 75/257,052 and 75/248,317	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,310,768 and 2,310,767
Additional numbers attached? No	
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: PATTERSON, BELKNAP, WEBB & TYLER, LLP 1133 Avenue of the Americas New York, New York 10036-6710 Attn.: I.P. Dept. 	6. Total number of documents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$165.00 Enclosed as part of Check No. 100507
	In the event the actual fee is greater than the payment submitted or is inadvertently not enclosed or if any additional fee due is not paid, the Patent and Trademark Office is authorized to charge the underpayment to Deposit Account No. 16-0633
8. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Rebecca Noonan, Esq. Name of Person Signing Signa	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	

09/18/2000 JJALLAH2 00000384 75909064

01 F0:481 02 F0:482 40.00 OA 125.00 OF

518964.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002137 FRAME: 0563

PAGE 1

AUG-17-00 00:01

State of Delaware Office of the Secretary of State

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "TELESIS MEDICAL MANAGEMENT, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "TELESIS MEDICAL MANAGEMENT, INC." TO "PHYSICIAN WEBLINK MANAGEMENT SERVICES, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SEVENTH DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2000, AT 4:30 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE KENT COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State

2502603 8100

001180852

AUTHENTICATION:

0369665

DATE:

04-10-00

TRADEMARK REEL: 002137 FRAME: 0564

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

TO

THE AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF TELESIS MEDICAL MANAGEMENT, INC.

Adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation

Law of the State of Delaware

I, the undersigned, Secretary of Telesis Medical Management, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (hereinafter referred to as the "Corporation"), do hereby certify as follows:

FIRST: That the Board of Directors of said corporation by the unanimous written consent of its members, filed with the minutes of the Board, adopted a resolution proposing and declaring advisable the following amendment to the Restated Certificate of Incorporation of said corporation:

RESOLVED, that the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of Telesis Medical Management, Inc. be amended by changing Article FIRST thereof so that, as amended, said Article shall be and read as follows:

The name of the corporation is "Physician WebLink Management Services, Inc.".

TRADEMARK REEL: 002137 FRAME: 0565 SECOND: That in lieu of a meeting and vote of stockholders, the stockholders have given unanimous written consent to said amendment in accordance with the provisions of Section 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

THIRD: That the aforesaid amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the applicable provisions of Sections 242 and 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have subscribed this document on the date set forth below and do hereby affirm, under the penalties of perjury, that the statements contained herein have been examined by me and are true and correct.

Date: April 7, 2000

Name: Bradford C. Burkett

Title: Vice President and Secretary